
Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                      

                 4th Annual High Bridge Half Marathon & 5k 

                     Farmville, VA  September 10, 2016 

  Weather:  78 degrees, 91% humidity, overcast 

                                5K RESULTS 

                                      

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Harry Caldwell       18 M Pamplin         VA   19:18   19:17  6:14  

    2 Thomas Gorman        18 M Naples          FL   20:21   20:21  6:34  

    3 Thomas Wears         34 M Farmville       VA   22:16   22:16  7:11  

    4 Mark Jozwicki        54 M Rice            VA   22:27   22:23  7:14  

    5 Chase McCarthy       21 M Blackstone      VA   22:40   22:32  7:17  

    6 Andy Beachly         41 M Charlotte Court VA   22:48   22:47  7:21  

    7 Todd Gressick        30 M Keysville       VA   23:08   23:08  7:28  

    8 Alexis Pace          19 F Virginia Beach  VA   23:26   23:26  7:34  

    9 Roland Parsons       65 M Petersburg      VA   23:31   23:27  7:34  

   10 Justin Pope          41 M Farmville       VA   23:34   23:34  7:36  

   11 Andrew Cheyne        16 M Farmville       VA   24:15   24:11  7:48  

   12 Stanley Cheyne       55 M Farmville       VA   24:49   24:46  8:00  

   13 Samantha Soller      29 F Richmond        VA   24:53   24:53  8:02  

   14 Natalie Cheyne       16 F Farmville       VA   25:02   24:58  8:04  

   15 Kenneth Johnston     46 M Cartersville    VA   25:26   25:20  8:11  

   16 Rebecca Heiss        33 F Greenville      SC   25:30   25:30  8:14  

   17 Elizabeth McElfresh  10 F Farmville       VA   25:54   25:51  8:21  

   18 Joanna Beachly       36 F Charlotte Court VA   26:45   26:45  8:38  

   19 Gus Hemmer           43 M Green Bay       VA   26:51   26:51  8:40  

   20 Chris Lee            39 M Charlotte Court VA   27:03   27:02  8:44  

   21 Josie Hemmer         13 F Green Bay       VA   27:07   27:07  8:45  

   22 Delaney Corker       20 F Farmville       VA   27:10   27:09  8:46  

   23 Mike Kiehl           58 M Farmville       OH   27:29   27:21  8:50  

   24 Lee Bidwell          53 F Farmville       VA   28:13   28:05  9:04  

   25 Korbyn Snyder        14 M Amelia Court Ho VA   28:05   28:05  9:04  

   26 Michele Corneau      51 F Rice            VA   28:19   28:10  9:06  

   27 Kourtney Nichols     25 F Farmville       VA   28:14   28:14  9:07  

   28 Alex Butterfield     40 F Roseland        VA   28:18   28:15  9:07  

   29 Joshua Miller        14 M Richmond        VA   28:35   28:25  9:10  

   30 Jonathan Miller      44 M Richmond        VA   28:43   28:33  9:13  

   31 Denis McCarthy       55 M Blackstone      VA   28:45   28:38  9:15  

   32 Laura Khol           29 F Buckingham      VA   29:03   29:01  9:22  

   33 Erin Lamonte          0 F Buckingham      VA   29:03   29:01  9:22  

   34 Finn Jones           13 M Farmville       VA   29:16   29:01  9:22  

   35 Pitch Pungpho        15 M Farmville       VA   29:18   29:03  9:23  

   36 Sue Robinson         61 F Farmville       VA   29:18   29:12  9:26  

   37 Maureen Maiorano     53 F Keysville       VA   29:19   29:17  9:27  

   38 Thomas Robinson      65 M Farmville       VA   29:51   29:46  9:37  

   39 Sharon Bennett       54 F Henrico         VA   30:02   29:55  9:39  

   40 McKenna Vogel         9 F Farmville       VA   30:09   30:09  9:44  

   41 Sylvia Hemmer        10 F Green Bay       VA   30:09   30:09  9:44  

   42 Rachel Canada        32 F Phenix          VA   30:28   30:28  9:50  

   43 Cath Bennion         36 F Richmond        VA   31:38   31:26 10:09  

   44 Melissa Jamerson     33 F Prospect        VA   31:40   31:30 10:10  

   45 Kelly Haun           52 F Cumberland      VA   31:58   31:38 10:13  



   46 Colleen Caldwell     16 F Pamplin         VA   32:00   31:50 10:17  

   47 Gina Caldwell        49 F Pamplin         VA   32:02   31:52 10:17  

   48 Dennis Fabiszak      71 M Rice            VA   32:45   32:27 10:28  

   49 Kym Osterbind        56 F Midlothian      VA   32:33   32:28 10:29  

   50 Kevin Conneen        59 M Chesterfield    VA   33:01   32:50 10:36  

   51 Robin Davis          45 F Norfolk         VA   32:57   32:57 10:38  

   52 Sarah Tanner-Anders  34 F Amelia Court Ho VA   33:02   32:59 10:39  

   53 Tucker Krouse         8 M Dillwyn         VA   33:28   33:03 10:40  

   54 Leslie Morris        50 M Kenbridge       VA   33:29   33:23 10:47  

   55 Kenneth Trammell     14 M Randolph        VA   34:01   33:43 10:53  

   56 Emily Williams       20 F Mechanicsville  VA   34:49   34:35 11:10  

   57 Conor Roberson       19 M Stafford        VA   34:49   34:36 11:10  

   58 Stephanie Collar     26 F Meherrin        VA   35:42   35:42 11:31  

   59 Colleen Meiser       53 F Keysville       VA   36:01   35:44 11:32  

   60 Adam Sorrells        34 M Farmville       VA   35:55   35:48 11:33  

   61 Jennifer Barlow      28 F Farmville       VA   36:15   36:07 11:39  

   62 Michael Zielinski    31 M Farmville       VA   36:40   36:32 11:47  

   63 Jessi Conwell        42 F Green Bay       VA   36:56   36:51 11:54  

   64 Cynthia Early        38 F Tappahannock    VA   37:25   37:03 11:58  

   65 Jason Talbot         16 M Powhatan        VA   37:07   37:07 11:59  

   66 Mary Bagwell         52 F Burkeville      VA   37:16   37:13 12:01  

   67 Madison Eagen        23 F Farmville       VA   37:14   37:14 12:01  

   68 Jessie Dumond        33 F Forest          VA   37:40   37:17 12:02  

   69 Nan Clarke           68 F Quinque         VA   37:39   37:22 12:04  

   70 Kristen Wilson       40 F Crewe           VA   37:52   37:52 12:13  

   71 Misty Spivey         42 F Riner           VA   38:15   38:15 12:21  

   72 Ben Spivey           39 M Riner           VA   38:15   38:15 12:21  

   73 Teresa Aldi          25 F Pamplin         VA   39:19   39:03 12:36  

   74 Anita Fabiszak       68 F Rice            VA   39:22   39:05 12:37  

   75 Chris Dumond         37 M Forest          VA   39:29   39:05 12:37  

   76 Sabriyah Williams    35 F Charlotte Court VA   39:08   39:06 12:37  

   77 Adeela Brogdon       29 F Keysville       VA   39:28   39:26 12:43  

   78 Brenda Ravagli       54 F Pamplin         VA   39:53   39:35 12:46  

   79 Kathy Gerber         63 F Lynchburg       VA   40:06   39:44 12:49  

   80 Susan Bragg          64 F Richmond        VA   40:03   39:58 12:54  

   81 Tasha Newton         36 F Dillwyn         VA   40:10   40:05 12:56  

   82 Elizabeth Trawick    41 F Randolph        VA   41:09   40:50 13:11  

   83 Megan Perkins        10 F Henrico         VA   41:05   41:01 13:14  

   84 Eric Haun            58 M Cumberland      VA   41:41   41:20 13:20  

   85 Aileen Cassada       44 F Drakes Branch   VA   41:39   41:22 13:21  

   86 Jenise Shumaker      43 F Farmville       VA   41:54   41:49 13:30  

   87 William Spears       64 M Henrico         VA   42:10   42:01 13:34  

   88 Katie Sedlmeyer      25 F Ashburn         VA   42:25   42:03 13:34  

   89 Nicole Pyle          25 F Virginia Beach  VA   42:25   42:03 13:34  

   90 Krisitna Staples     37 F Farmville       VA   42:36   42:12 13:37  

   91 Amy Miller           45 F Richmond        VA   43:14   43:03 13:54  

   92 Jennifer Haun        29 F Cumberland      VA   43:36   43:14 13:57  

   93 Camden Lippy         11 M Gum Spring      VA   43:36   43:25 14:01  

   94 Mark Viers           61 M Evington        VA   44:13   44:09 14:15  

   95 Regina Schwabe       66 F Pamplin         VA   45:47   45:26 14:40  

   96 Thomas Harding       57 M Keysville       VA   46:19   46:10 14:54  

   97 Cynthia Harding      58 F Keysville       VA   46:19   46:10 14:54  

   98 Claudia Staples      41 F Kenbridge       VA   46:59   46:35 15:02  

   99 Karla Wilson         68 F Farmville       VA   47:44   47:24 15:18  



  100 Kayla Moss           19 F Stafford        VA   47:47   47:26 15:18  

  101 Sonia Moss           42 F Stafford        VA   47:48   47:28 15:19  

  102 Michele Watts        44 F Appomattox      VA   47:50   47:35 15:21  

  103 Gemelle Eagan        36 F Gum Spring      VA   48:00   47:49 15:26  

  104 Kerry Mossler        53 F Farmville       VA   49:20   48:53 15:47  

  105 Joy Stump            53 F Farmville       VA   49:20   48:54 15:47  

  106 Dana Perkins         47 F Henrico         VA   49:24   49:10 15:52  

  107 Steve Howell         63 M Farmville       VA   50:08   49:49 16:04  

  108 Tracy Frye           23 F Dinwiddie       VA   51:26   51:07 16:30  

  109 Brooke Conwell       11 F Green Bay       VA   51:20   51:15 16:32  

  110 Liberty Johnson      10 F Farmville       VA   51:30   51:24 16:35  

  111 Glenda Hawk          54 F Louisa          VA   52:53   52:35 16:58  

  112 Cheryl Johnston      46 F Cartersville    VA   52:53   52:36 16:58  

  113 Diane O'Connell      57 F Goochland       VA   52:53   52:37 16:59  

  114 Kenneth Armstrong    71 M Appomattox      VA   53:50   53:37 17:18  

  115 Tammy Frank          45 F Cumberland      VA   54:08   53:42 17:20  

  116 Teresa Davis         54 F Farmville       VA   54:08   53:43 17:20  

  117 Joann Bauer          48 F Farmville       VA   54:08   53:43 17:20  

  118 Bill Duncan          52 M Henrico         VA   54:47   54:28 17:35  

  119 Zachary Nunnally     20 M Meherrin        VA   56:57   56:44 18:18  

  120 Linda Nunnally       49 F Meherrin        VA   57:29   57:15 18:28  

  121 James Hogan          48 M Richmond        VA 1:08:08 1:07:56 21:55  

  122 Stefanie Hogan       44 F N Chesterfield  VA 1:08:09 1:07:56 21:55  

 

 

                 4th Annual High Bridge Half Marathon & 5k 

                     Farmville, VA  September 10, 2016                                                                         

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Harry Caldwell       18 Pamplin            VA   19:18   19:17  6:14  

    2 Thomas Gorman        18 Naples             FL   20:21   20:21  6:34  

    3 Thomas Wears         34 Farmville          VA   22:16   22:16  7:11  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Alexis Pace          19 Virginia Beach     VA   23:26   23:26  7:34  

    2 Samantha Soller      29 Richmond           VA   24:53   24:53  8:02  

    3 Natalie Cheyne       16 Farmville          VA   25:02   24:58  8:04  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19 

    1    11 Andrew Cheyne        16 Farmville    VA   24:15   24:11  

    2    25 Korbyn Snyder        14 Amelia Court VA   28:05   28:05  

    3    29 Joshua Miller        14 Richmond     VA   28:35   28:25  

    4    34 Finn Jones           13 Farmville    VA   29:16   29:01  

    5    35 Pitch Pungpho        15 Farmville    VA   29:18   29:03  

    6    53 Tucker Krouse         8 Dillwyn      VA   33:28   33:03  

    7    55 Kenneth Trammell     14 Randolph     VA   34:01   33:43  



    8    57 Conor Roberson       19 Stafford     VA   34:49   34:36  

    9    65 Jason Talbot         16 Powhatan     VA   37:07   37:07  

   10    93 Camden Lippy         11 Gum Spring   VA   43:36   43:25  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19 

    1    17 Elizabeth McElfresh  10 Farmville    VA   25:54   25:51  

    2    21 Josie Hemmer         13 Green Bay    VA   27:07   27:07  

    3    40 McKenna Vogel         9 Farmville    VA   30:09   30:09  

    4    41 Sylvia Hemmer        10 Green Bay    VA   30:09   30:09  

    5    46 Colleen Caldwell     16 Pamplin      VA   32:00   31:50  

    6    83 Megan Perkins        10 Henrico      VA   41:05   41:01  

    7   100 Kayla Moss           19 Stafford     VA   47:47   47:26  

    8   109 Brooke Conwell       11 Green Bay    VA   51:20   51:15  

    9   110 Liberty Johnson      10 Farmville    VA   51:30   51:24  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     5 Chase McCarthy       21 Blackstone   VA   22:40   22:32  

    2   119 Zachary Nunnally     20 Meherrin     VA   56:57   56:44  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    22 Delaney Corker       20 Farmville    VA   27:10   27:09  

    2    27 Kourtney Nichols     25 Farmville    VA   28:14   28:14  

    3    32 Laura Khol           29 Buckingham   VA   29:03   29:01  

    4    56 Emily Williams       20 Mechanicsvil VA   34:49   34:35  

    5    58 Stephanie Collar     26 Meherrin     VA   35:42   35:42  

    6    61 Jennifer Barlow      28 Farmville    VA   36:15   36:07  

    7    67 Madison Eagen        23 Farmville    VA   37:14   37:14  

    8    73 Teresa Aldi          25 Pamplin      VA   39:19   39:03  

    9    77 Adeela Brogdon       29 Keysville    VA   39:28   39:26  

   10    88 Katie Sedlmeyer      25 Ashburn      VA   42:25   42:03  

   11    89 Nicole Pyle          25 Virginia Bea VA   42:25   42:03  

   12    92 Jennifer Haun        29 Cumberland   VA   43:36   43:14  

   13   108 Tracy Frye           23 Dinwiddie    VA   51:26   51:07  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     7 Todd Gressick        30 Keysville    VA   23:08   23:08  

    2    20 Chris Lee            39 Charlotte Co VA   27:03   27:02  

    3    60 Adam Sorrells        34 Farmville    VA   35:55   35:48  

    4    62 Michael Zielinski    31 Farmville    VA   36:40   36:32  

    5    72 Ben Spivey           39 Riner        VA   38:15   38:15  

    6    75 Chris Dumond         37 Forest       VA   39:29   39:05  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    16 Rebecca Heiss        33 Greenville   SC   25:30   25:30  

    2    18 Joanna Beachly       36 Charlotte Co VA   26:45   26:45  

    3    42 Rachel Canada        32 Phenix       VA   30:28   30:28  

    4    43 Cath Bennion         36 Richmond     VA   31:38   31:26  

    5    44 Melissa Jamerson     33 Prospect     VA   31:40   31:30  

    6    52 Sarah Tanner-Anders  34 Amelia Court VA   33:02   32:59  

    7    64 Cynthia Early        38 Tappahannock VA   37:25   37:03  

    8    68 Jessie Dumond        33 Forest       VA   37:40   37:17  

    9    76 Sabriyah Williams    35 Charlotte Co VA   39:08   39:06  

   10    81 Tasha Newton         36 Dillwyn      VA   40:10   40:05  

   11    90 Krisitna Staples     37 Farmville    VA   42:36   42:12  



   12   103 Gemelle Eagan        36 Gum Spring   VA   48:00   47:49  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1     6 Andy Beachly         41 Charlotte Co VA   22:48   22:47  

    2    10 Justin Pope          41 Farmville    VA   23:34   23:34  

    3    15 Kenneth Johnston     46 Cartersville VA   25:26   25:20  

    4    19 Gus Hemmer           43 Green Bay    VA   26:51   26:51  

    5    30 Jonathan Miller      44 Richmond     VA   28:43   28:33  

    6   121 James Hogan          48 Richmond     VA 1:08:08 1:07:56  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    28 Alex Butterfield     40 Roseland     VA   28:18   28:15  

    2    47 Gina Caldwell        49 Pamplin      VA   32:02   31:52  

    3    51 Robin Davis          45 Norfolk      VA   32:57   32:57  

    4    63 Jessi Conwell        42 Green Bay    VA   36:56   36:51  

    5    70 Kristen Wilson       40 Crewe        VA   37:52   37:52  

    6    71 Misty Spivey         42 Riner        VA   38:15   38:15  

    7    82 Elizabeth Trawick    41 Randolph     VA   41:09   40:50  

    8    85 Aileen Cassada       44 Drakes Branc VA   41:39   41:22  

    9    86 Jenise Shumaker      43 Farmville    VA   41:54   41:49  

   10    91 Amy Miller           45 Richmond     VA   43:14   43:03  

   11    98 Claudia Staples      41 Kenbridge    VA   46:59   46:35  

   12   101 Sonia Moss           42 Stafford     VA   47:48   47:28  

   13   102 Michele Watts        44 Appomattox   VA   47:50   47:35  

   14   106 Dana Perkins         47 Henrico      VA   49:24   49:10  

   15   112 Cheryl Johnston      46 Cartersville VA   52:53   52:36  

   16   115 Tammy Frank          45 Cumberland   VA   54:08   53:42  

   17   117 Joann Bauer          48 Farmville    VA   54:08   53:43  

   18   120 Linda Nunnally       49 Meherrin     VA   57:29   57:15  

   19   122 Stefanie Hogan       44 N Chesterfie VA 1:08:09 1:07:56  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1     4 Mark Jozwicki        54 Rice         VA   22:27   22:23  

    2    12 Stanley Cheyne       55 Farmville    VA   24:49   24:46  

    3    23 Mike Kiehl           58 Farmville    OH   27:29   27:21  

    4    31 Denis McCarthy       55 Blackstone   VA   28:45   28:38  

    5    50 Kevin Conneen        59 Chesterfield VA   33:01   32:50  

    6    54 Leslie Morris        50 Kenbridge    VA   33:29   33:23  

    7    84 Eric Haun            58 Cumberland   VA   41:41   41:20  

    8    96 Thomas Harding       57 Keysville    VA   46:19   46:10  

    9   118 Bill Duncan          52 Henrico      VA   54:47   54:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    24 Lee Bidwell          53 Farmville    VA   28:13   28:05  

    2    26 Michele Corneau      51 Rice         VA   28:19   28:10  

    3    37 Maureen Maiorano     53 Keysville    VA   29:19   29:17  

    4    39 Sharon Bennett       54 Henrico      VA   30:02   29:55  

    5    45 Kelly Haun           52 Cumberland   VA   31:58   31:38  

    6    49 Kym Osterbind        56 Midlothian   VA   32:33   32:28  

    7    59 Colleen Meiser       53 Keysville    VA   36:01   35:44  

    8    66 Mary Bagwell         52 Burkeville   VA   37:16   37:13  

    9    78 Brenda Ravagli       54 Pamplin      VA   39:53   39:35  

   10    97 Cynthia Harding      58 Keysville    VA   46:19   46:10  

   11   104 Kerry Mossler        53 Farmville    VA   49:20   48:53  



   12   105 Joy Stump            53 Farmville    VA   49:20   48:54  

   13   111 Glenda Hawk          54 Louisa       VA   52:53   52:35  

   14   113 Diane O'Connell      57 Goochland    VA   52:53   52:37  

   15   116 Teresa Davis         54 Farmville    VA   54:08   53:43  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1     9 Roland Parsons       65 Petersburg   VA   23:31   23:27  

    2    38 Thomas Robinson      65 Farmville    VA   29:51   29:46  

    3    87 William Spears       64 Henrico      VA   42:10   42:01  

    4    94 Mark Viers           61 Evington     VA   44:13   44:09  

    5   107 Steve Howell         63 Farmville    VA   50:08   49:49  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    36 Sue Robinson         61 Farmville    VA   29:18   29:12  

    2    69 Nan Clarke           68 Quinque      VA   37:39   37:22  

    3    74 Anita Fabiszak       68 Rice         VA   39:22   39:05  

    4    79 Kathy Gerber         63 Lynchburg    VA   40:06   39:44  

    5    80 Susan Bragg          64 Richmond     VA   40:03   39:58  

    6    95 Regina Schwabe       66 Pamplin      VA   45:47   45:26  

    7    99 Karla Wilson         68 Farmville    VA   47:44   47:24  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    48 Dennis Fabiszak      71 Rice         VA   32:45   32:27  

    2   114 Kenneth Armstrong    71 Appomattox   VA   53:50   53:37  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

              NO FINISHERS 


